
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 22-148 Name: Laguna Seca Start-Finish Bridge and Racetrack
Resurfacing Project

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/22/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/26/2022 7/26/2022

Title: Consider funding the increased cost for the WeatherTech Raceway at Laguna Seca (WRLS) Start-
Finish Bridge and Racetrack Resurfacing Project, Project No. 8498, advancing funds for the 20%
sponsorship match to be reimbursed by A&D Narigi Consulting, LLC. (A&D) by December 31, 2023,
and awarding a contract to Granite Construction Company, the lowest responsible bidder, for the base
bid and bid alternate for the Start-Finish Bridge and Racetrack Resurfacing Project in the amount of
$12,198,230. (ADDED VIA ADDENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Location Map, 3. Attachment B - Project Budget for Base Bid, 4.
Attachment C - Project Budget for Base Bid and Bid Alternate, 5. Attachment C - Clean Version, 6.
Attachment C - Redlne Version, 7. Attachment D - Draft Resolution, 8. Attachment F - Addendum No.
2 to Agreement, 9. Attachment E - Contract, Bonds & Insurance, 10. Item No. 18.1 PPT, 11.
Completed Board Order Item No. 18.1, 12. Completed Resolution Item No. 18.1, 13. Completed
Revised Board Order Item No. 18.1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors7/26/2022 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

